Brand ZenithTek
Product Series Code ZCAD030315S13R3MB
File Version V0
Description SMD Low Profile Magnetic Epoxy Inductor
SPECIFICATION
2
Features Applications
Product Identification

2.Dimension Code:
030315 = 3.0 * 3.0 * 1.5mm.
3.Type Code:
S1.
4.Inductance Code:
3R3 = 3.30μH.
5.Tolerance Code:
M = ±20%.
6.Inner Code:
B.
● High Rated Current.
● Low DC Resistance.
● A Series of Package Size and Wide Inductance Range.
● Halogen Free, Lead Free, RoHS and REACH Compliance.
● Comply with AEC-Q200 verified.
● DC to DC Converter.
● Computing, Mobile, Networking.
● IoT, Gaming, Audio Devices.
● Industrial PC, Storage Devices.
Operating Conditions
Operating Temp. : -40°C~+125°C (including self-temp. rise)
Standard & Atmospheric Condition
Ambient Temp. : 25°C±15°C / Relative Humidity : 65±20%.
If there may be any doubt on the result, measurement shall
be made within the following limits :
Ambient Temp. : 25°C±2°C / Relative Humidity : 65±5%.
Test Equipment
LCR Meter : WK-3260B / DC Source : WK-3265B.
Resistance Meter : HIOKI-RM3545.
Caliper : Mitsutoyo 150mm.
3
R
3
ES France - Département Composants & Modules
127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches
Tél. 01 47 95 99 89
Fax. 01 47 01 16 22
e-mail : comp@es-france.com
Site Web : www.es-france.com
Brand ZenithTek
Product Series Code ZCAD030315S13R3MB
File Version V0
Description SMD Low Profile Magnetic Epoxy Inductor
SPECIFICATION
3
Care Note
1 Care note for Use
(1) Storage Condition:
Temperature and humidity conditions : <35°C and < 60%RH.
(2) Use Temperature:
a. Minimum Temperature: -40°C Ambient temperature of power choke coil.
b. Maximum Temperature: +125°C The value of temperature including ambient of the transformer and temperature rise of power choke coil.
c. There is not a problem from -40°C ~ +125°C in a reliability test.
d. However, this is not meant a temperature grade guarantee of UL.
(3) Model:
When this power choke coil was used in a similar or new product to the original one, sometimes it might be unable to satisfy the specifications
due to difference of condition of usage.
(4) Drop:
If the power choke coil suffered mechanical stress such as drop, characteristic may become poor (due to damage on coil bobbin, etc.). Never
use such stressed power choke coil.
2 Care note for Safety
(1) Provision to Abnormal Condition:
This power choke coil itself does not have any protective function in abnormal condition such as overload, short-circuit and open-circuit